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VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA, CANADA V6C 1P9

Hotel@Vancouver

(604) 684-3131

May 26, 1977

Dearn Mrn. Meadows,

Welcome to Vancouver and particularly
Hotel Vancouven.

I hope you had a good §Light and that
you enjoy yourn stay with us.

I have set asdide all of Friday to show
you our gfacilities and the city, and I think that
at the end of the day you will realize the scope
and possibilities for an exciting 1980 Convention.

Perhaps you and Miss Thomas would be
kind encugh to call me on Local 7-366 tomorrow
moaning 40 that we can arrange to get together.

I Look forward to meeting you.

Sincenely,
0 do wodeas

P. JOY WILSON
Assistant Sales Managen

PJW/dc
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Reference #3087 y@Vq

Mr. Jack Meadows,

Secretary,

Walsh National Gymanfa Ganu Association,
“outhern Boulevard,
jtown, Ohio. 44512.

Dear Jack,

It was indeed a pleasure to meet you during
your recent trip to Vancouver and I sincerely hope that you
were able to nail down many details with respect to your 1980
Convention.

As discussed, we are now in a position to
confirm 25 twins out of the group block of 400 for your N.G.G.A.
Tour, arriving August 28th and departing September 1st, 1980.
The guaranteed rates of $45.00 - Single and $57.00 - Tw1n, net
non-commissionable, will apply.

For your lnformatlon, baggage is 50¢ per
bag each way and for those driving in, parking is $2.25
currently for a 24 hour period for registered guests.

We look forward to receiving your final
rooming list approximately 30 days in advance. It is our
understanding that all these rooms will be put on one master
account and will be paid by cheque upon departure.

If you requlre any further assistance at
this time, Jack, please do not hesitate to contact me and we
look forward to welcoming you in August, 1980.

Yours Eruly,
N
M%é g \i} i—)’“\mu%w“

THOMAS C. BENMORE,

Director of Sales.
TEB/fac
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Octobexr 15th, 1979
Reference #3087

Miss Alice Thomson,

Secretary,

Welsh National Gymanfa Ganu Association,
Vancouver Committee,

1 p 1275 Haro Street,

' .. V6E 1Gl.

Dear Alice,

It was indeed a pleasure to see you, Gwen
Jones and Jack Meadows last week and I sincerely appreciate

the time you took out of your busy schedules to join me for
Junch.

Further to our conversation, Hotel Vanceuver
is pleased to confirm the following rates with respect to your
_-August 28th to September 1lst, 1980, convention.

\ t YA + 87 H
Single - $45.00 Ausd 19 e (
Twin - $57.00 "ty ‘
| Third Person $15.00 additional
% Mini Suites - $75.00 (Single)
: $90.00 (Twin)
% One bedroom suites - $140 or $190
i Two bedroom suites - $190 or $240

The above rates are subject to 5% provincial
sales tax and are net non-commissionable.

We will provide you with 4,000 reservation
request cards in the very near future for your mailings.

I look forward to receiving a program in the
not too distant future, Alice, in order that appropriate space

may be protected on your behalf and anything not required released
for publlc sale.

AP

A& O HOTEL OFF
REAL
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Miss Alice Thomson -2~ October 15th, 1979

If you require any further information or
assistance at this time, please do not hesitate to contact.
me and all of us at Hotel Vancouver look forward to welcoming
the Welsh National Gymanfa Ganu Association in August, 1980.

Yours truly,

S

~

THOMAS C. BENMORE,
Director of Sales.
TCB/ac



(a)
(b)
: (c)
(a)

(e)

PROPOSAL OF FEES TO BE CHARGED
1980 NATIONAL GYMANFA GANU TO
BE HELD AT VANCCUVER, B.C. CANADA

Registrations see  $4.00
Noson Lawen cee $3.00

Tuncheon - $12.50
Gala Concert $7.50 or $8.00

Vancouver Hotel accommodation

(see attached charges in Vancouver Hotel's
letter)



